FINANCIAL EXPRESS

18 POLITIO

SDAY JUNE 6, 2007

referred to as the "said Act, calling upon to referred to as the "said Borrowers"), to repay of receipt of Notices, as per details given be The said Notices have either been returned to the borrower/mortgagors/guarantors, publication of the demand notice. The undapremises of the last known addresses of the fesial Notices are available with the under desire, collect the said copies from the under 3. Against the above background, Notice is to pay to Indian Overseas Bank, within 60 cherein below together with future interest adate of payment under the loan & other dassets have been mortgaged to Indian Over 22.

Sr No.	Name of the Borrowers/ Mortgagors/Guaran tors with Address	Total out- standing* AS on 31.03.2017		ock ure the
	M/S R K Marble (Prop. Mahinder Singh Soni) Outside Hotel Sky Inn Gangue Broad Azad	4356067.08	1. S	td. thu tor)
ren I	Note Investige Scientis SIT	Dr.	7 1	1

2	Nilt: Jagthir Singh SIO	Ps.	2 E
	St. Raj Kumar H MO.	4356067.08	100
	96, Defence Colony,		19 m(O
	Sector 15, Hisar		khasiM
	Guarantor &		Geet
	Mortgager		furthe
			E Da
	图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图	A SECTION AND A SECTION AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF TH	Hous
			Fare:)N
			in the 17
-		2 2 2	1 1-6

*payable with further interest at contractual rate bt
4. If the said borrowers/mortgagors/guarantod
Indian Overseas Bank shall proceed agains
Act and Rules entirely at the risk of the said bor
5. Further, attention is invited to provisions
available, to redeem the secured assets.
6. You are prohibited under the SARFAES
sale, lease or otherwise without the prior writtes
or abets contravention of the provisions of th

OFFICE OF TO DEBTS REC

R.C. No. 363/2014 IDBI Bank As per my order dated 15.05.2017, the under m

In the lis

The auction sale will be "online e...nd

Date and time of Auction 19

(with extensions of 5 m

(i) F.F-1, Part of property bearing no. 10578.16

(ii) II B / 113 Block- B sector- II GMP Residenti (iii) Reserve Price: Rs. 7,40,000/- (Rupees Se at para (i).

(iv) Reserve Price: Rs. 1,08,00,000/- (Rupees Or (ii).

(v) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 74,000 mentioned at para (i).

(vi) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 10,80,000 mentioned at para (ii)

The auction sale will be "online through e-auct rity
The EMD shall be paid either throug 12)
officer-II, DRT-II, Delhi-A/c R.C. No. 363.20 d a
Ltd., E-1, First Floor, Videocon Tower, Jhan and

which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence.

Registrar Debts Recovery Tribunal, Lucknow

RIBA TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L18101DL1989PLC034528

Registered Office: DD-14, Nehru Enclave, Opp. Kalka Ji Post Office, New Delhi-110019 Email: company.affairs@ribatextiles.com, Website: www.ribatextiles.com Tel No.: +91 11 26236986, Fax No.: +91 11 26465227

NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND REMOTE

E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Members of Riba Textiles Limited will be held on Friday, 30th day of June 2017 at 11.00 a.m. at the registered office of the Company at DD-14 Nehru Enclave, Opp. Kalka Ji Post Office, New Delhi-11001, India to transact the business as set out in the Notice sent to the members to their registered address and also by e-mail whose e-mail address is registered with the Company. The dispatch of the Notice of the EGM either by e-mail or physical copy has been completed on 05th June, 2017.

In Compliance with the Provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (as amended) and Regulation 44 of SEBI LODR 2015 (including statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force), The Company has provided electronic voting facility for transacting all the business items as mentioned in Notice of Extra-ordinary General Meeting through e-voting facility on the platform of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). The members may cast their votes using an electronic voting system from a place other than the venue of the meeting ("remote e-voting"). The remote e-voting facility shall commence on Tuesday, 27Th June, 2017 at 10.00 A.M. and will end on Thursday, 29Th June, 2017 at 5:00 P.M. No e-voting shall be allowed beyond the said date and time.

Only a person, whose name appears in the register of Members/Beneficial owners as on the cut-off date i.e. 23" June, 2017 shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or voting at the meeting.

Any person who has acquired shares and become member of the Company after dispatch of notice may obtain the user ID and password for remote e-voting from the Company's Registrar & Transfer agents, M/s. Beetal Financial & Computer Services Private Limited, Beetal House, 3rd Floor, 99, Madangir, BH- Local Shopping Complex, Near Dada Harsukhdas Mandir, New Delhi-110062. The detailed procedure for obtaining User ID and password is also provided in the Notice of the meeting which is available on CDSL's website www.cdslindia.com.

The Company Shall also provide Facility for voting through postal ballot paper at EGM and Members attending the EGM, Who have not already cast their vote by remote E-voting Shall be able to Exercise their Right to vote at EGM. The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting may attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again in the meeting.

The result of e-voting shall be announced on or after the Extra-ordinary General Meeting of the Company. The result declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the Company's website and on the website of CDSL for information of the members, besides being communicated to the Stock Exchange.

In case you have queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com. The helpdesk can also be contacted on their toll free number: 1800-200-5533.

By order of the Board of Directors For Riba Textiles Limited

Sd/-(Ravinder Garg) Chairman & Whole-time Director DIN: 00202164

tory to the non-proliferation treaty (NPT).

"We have always engaged with China and we are doing it for NSG as well. And (it is being done) not only by us, but even nations friendly to us as well as enjoying good relations with China, who feel that India should get an NSG membership," external affairs minister Sushma Swaraj said.

'No Modi-Sharif meeting in Astana; ICJ has no role in Kashmir row'

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA New Delhi, June 5

INDIA ON MONDAY ruled out any meeting between Prime Minister Narendra Modi and his Pakistani counterpart Nawaz Sharif when the two will be in Kazakhstan this week, and asserted that Pakistan cannot take Kashmir issue to the International Court of Justice (ICI).

Taking a tough stance on ties with Pakistan, external affairs minister Sushma Swaraj said "talks and terror cannot go together" while articulating strategy of India which was based on three pillars in dealing with that country.

She also emphasised that India was engaged with other countries on the issue of crossborder terrorism.

"No meeting is scheduled either from their side or from our side," Swaraj told a press conference on completion of three years of the government.



Place : New Delhi

Date : : June 5, 2017

सेन्ट्रल बेंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Central Bank of India

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, 37/2/4, संजय प्लेस, आगरा Regional Office, 37/2/4, Sanjay Place, Agra

Possession Notice Immovable Properties [Rule 8 (1)]

सहारा

माइनसं ब्याज दर पर इससे संतुष्ट हैं : सीएम— सीएमओ मध्य प्रदेश@CMMadhyaPradesh

कल/पंचांग

पं. कृष्ण गोपाल मिश्र

stion Certificate r Nos. O/B-FF103 HD City, Karnal, the name of pa Hansraj Hansraj, ct at : 9990988889

स्चना

मती कमल कुमार न्दन प्रसाद निवासी बी-) पहला पुस्ता सोनिया ने अपने पुत्र अरविन्द लत आचरण के कारण में बेदखल कर सम्बन्ध प्रसेक किसी भी कार्य के । परिवार जिम्मेदार नहीं

डी-1701302ए शीला देवी पत्नी स्व. १/5505, गली नं.-17, र, दिल्ली ने अपने पुत्र वधु रीतू रानी को उनके एम समस्त चल-अचल कर संबंध विच्छेद कर कसी भी कृत्य हेतु मेरी उर नहीं होगी। प्रताप ढाका

डीं-1701302बी गण रोदास सिंह व बति-पत्नी) निवासीगण ई-दयालपुर, दिल्ली-94 ने मार केशव पुत्रवधू बबीता र के कारण समस्त चल-बेदखल करके पारिवारिक कर लिए हैं इनके किसी भी बिक्कलगण जिम्मेदार नहीं एडवोकेट)

डी-1701297 र राजेन्द्र एवं सुरेश देवी नं.6, जगतपुरी एक्सटेंशन, अपने पुत्र रिव कुमार व देवी, से उनके दुर्व्यवहार के चल सम्मति से बेदखल कर कर लिए हैं उनके किसी भी मेरे मुविक्कल एवं उसका दर नहीं होगा। मोहन लाल बोकेट) डी-1701303

ties and severed all their relations with them. (Lalit Kumar) D-1701292 My client Ved Prakash S/o Dambar Singh R/o H.No. 1004/E-40//3, Molarbandh Extension Badarpur New Delhi-44 has disowned his son Navneet Kumar from his all moveable and immovable properties if anybody deals with him, shall be responsible for his acts conduct and liabilities. (Naveen Kumar) Advocate Ch.No. 424 Saket Court New Delhi Mob-9971722433

D-1701293A

My clients Mrs. Sunita Rani and Mr. Suresh Chandra Gupta S/o Late Rameshwar Dass Gupta R/o House No. 120, 4th Floor Sandesh Vihar Pitampura Delhi-110034 have disowned his son Naveen Gupta from all their moveablle and immovable properties if anyone deals with him my clients will not be responsible for that. (Neeraj Sharma) Advocate

D-1701293 My client Meera Devi W/o Late Bahori Lal R/o H.No. D-22, First Floor Ganesh Nagar Pandav Nagar Delhi-110092 do hereby disowned my son Umesh Chandra and his wife Sonam Kumari from my all moveable and immovable properties and severed my all relations with them. Shiv Kumar Gautam Advocate D-1701303B My clients Mahendra Singh S/o Amar Singh and his wife Pushpa R/o C-517 Samgam Vihar New Delhi have severed all their relations and debarred their daughter Jyoti from their moveable and immovable properties due to their misconduct. My clients shall not be responsible for her acts. I.V. Raghav

D-1701302

(Advocate)

1

के मोहर 217 को

सार्वजनिक 017 को

मेरा मुवक्किल हरीश सेन् निवासी- ई-41/1, सडव्य माज्ञा से, 110051 नें अपने पुत्र क्ये मण्डल लविश सोनी, पुत्रवधू भन्न मेरठ

आचरण व दुर्ज्यवहार के Kumar, अचल सम्पत्ति से वेद dge-02 पारिवारिक सम्बन्ध सन् rka, New मविष्य में ये कोई भी क स्वयं जिम्मेदार होंगे (अधिवक्ता)

सार्वजनि ribe Indian
Grant of
मेरी मुवविकला ब्रीम्स on to the
दुर्वास मोहन साथ निवन्दी S/o.Late
राजगढ़ एक्सटैन्सन of died on
Smt. Sunita
अपने पुत्र अमित कुम्म in Chander
साध, पौत्री पाखी सम् शिक्ष varka, New
दुर्व्यवहार के कारण अर्थ varka, New
वेदखल करते हुए अर्थ Silver
pared by the
समाप्त करती है और silst of docuकरते है उसके लिए
स्वार्यकार प्रवादिकार प्रवादिकार

मेरे मुविककल राजेन्द्र में een fixed for मेहरोत्रा- निवासी- प्लाट्फेप्र given that पक्स I, साहिवाबाद- क्यांच्या in the प्राप्त (पलाट) श्रीमति वर्ण of the said प्राप्त (पलाट) श्रीमति वर्ण of the said क्यांच्या के क्यांच्या क्यांच्या के क्यांच्या क्यांच्या के क्यांच्या क्यांच्या के क्यांच्या क्यांच्या के क्यांच्या क्

सख्या- 231/244, इत अध्या जिला गाजियाबाद यू.पी. माpesh Kumar मुवक्किल आज तक rict Judge-02 पवन चीचरी (एडवेकेट ts, New Delhi ं डीएवीपी 22439/11/0007/1718

AIR अथवा www.eprocure.gov.m स प्राप्त किया जा सकता है।

रीबा टैक्सटाइल्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : एल१८१०१डीएल१९८९मीएलसी०34528

पंजी. कार्यालय : डी.डी. 14. नेहरू एक्टेंब, कातकाणी पोस्ट ऑफिस के खाने, नई दिल्ली-110019 ई-मेल : company:affairs@ribatextiles.com, वेबसाइट : www.ribatextiles.com फोन : ÷91 11 28236368, फैक्स : +91 11 28485227

असाधारण सामान्य बैठक तथा रिमोट ई—वोटिंग जानकारी की सूचना एतदहार सूचन दी जाती है कि रीक्ष टैक्सटाइल्स लिमिटेड के सदस्यों की असाधारण सामान्य बैठक शुक्रवार, 30 जून, 2017 को पूर्वी, 11,00 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय डीडी—14, नेहरू एन्तलेव, कालकाजी पोस्ट ऑफिस के सामने, नई दिल्ली—110019 में आयोजित की जाएगी, जिसमें सदस्यों को उनके पंजीकृत पते पर तथा जिन सदस्यों का ई—मेल प्रता कम्पनी के पास पर्जीब्द है, उनको ई—मेल द्वारा मी प्रेषित की गई सूचना में उल्लेखित व्यवसाय निकादित किया जाएगा। ईजीएम की सूचना का ई—मेल द्वारा अथवा गाँतिक प्रति का प्रेष्टण का वन को एन किया जा करा ने

प्रेषण 05 जून को पूर्ण किया जा चुका है ।
कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की श्रास 108 के प्रावधानों के साथ्य पिठत कम्पनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन)
नियमावली, 2014 (यथा संशोधित) के नियम 20 और सेबी एलखोडीआर 2015 के विनिवस 44 (अरथायी
रुप से लोगू उनके साविधिक संशोधन (से) अथवा पुनर-अधिनियमन सहित्र) के अनुसरण में कम्पनी ने सेन्द्रल डिपीजिटरी सार्विसेज (इंडिया) लिमेटेंट (सीबीएसएल) के प्लेटफार्म कर ई-वोटिंग सुविधा के भाष्यम से असाधारण सामान्य ढेठक की सूचन में वॉलेंठ सभी व्यवसाय मदों के निष्पादन हेतु इलक्ट्रॉनिक वीटिंग की सुविधा उपलब्ध कराई है। सदस्यमण बैठक के स्थान से अलग स्थान से इलक्ट्रॉनिक वीटिंग प्रणाली (रिमोट ई-वोटिंग) का उपयोग करते हुए अपना बोट डाल सकते हैं। रिमोट ई-वोटिंग सुविधा मंगलवार, 27 जून, 2017 को पूर्वी, 10.00 बजे व्यत्स होगी तथा बृहस्पतीवार, 28 जून, 2017 को अथ, 85.00 बजे समान होगी। उक्त दिशि और समय के प्रचात ई-वोटिंग की अनुमति नहीं होगी।

को अप. 85.60 बेक समीक्ष हमा। उन्हों लोध और समय के प्रश्नात है-बोटिय की अनुमति नहीं होगी। केवल वह व्यक्ति रिमोट ई-बोटिंग अथवा बैठक में बोटिंग की सुविधा प्राप्त करने का हकदार होगा, जिसका नाम विच्छेदन की तिथि अथित 23 जून, 2017 को सदस्यों की पंजिका / लामार्थी स्वामियों की पंजिका में मौजूद होगा।

कोई व्यक्ति, जिसने सुबना के प्रेषण के उपरांत शेयर अर्जित किए हैं तथा कम्पनी का सदस्य बना है वह रिमोट ई-बोटिंग के लिए यूजर आईडी तथा प्रासवर्ड कम्पनी के प्रिकारण पूर्वे क्षेत्र प्रासवर्ड कम्पनी के प्रिकारण एवं ट्रांसफर एजेन्ट्स सैसर्स बीटल फाइनीशयल ऐण्ड कम्प्यूटर सर्विसेज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, बीटल हाउस, तृतीय तल, 99, मदनगीर, नई दिल्ली-110062 से प्राप्त कर सकता है। यूजर आईडी तथा पासवर्ड प्राप्त करने हेतु विस्तृत प्रक्रिया बैठक की सूचना में भी वी गई है, जो सीडीएसएल की वेबसाइट www.cdsindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।

कम्पनी ईजीएम में डाक मतपत्र के माध्यम से भी वोटिंग की सुविधा प्रदान करेगी तथा ईजीएम में भाग ले रहे सबस्य, जिन्होंने अपना वोट रिमोट इं-वोटिंग द्वारा नहीं डाला है, वे ईजीएम में वोटिंग के अपने अधिकार का प्रयोग कर सकेंगे। जो सदस्य रिमोट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा अपना वोट डाल चुळे हैं, वे भी बैठक में भाग ले सकते हैं, परंतु उन्हें बैठक में पुनः मतदान का अधिकार नहीं होगा।

ई-वोटिंग का परिणाम कम्पनी की असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में अथवा उसके पश्चात घोषित किया जाएगा। घोषित परिणाम तथा संवीक्षक की रिपोर्ट सदस्यों की सूचना के लिए कम्पनी की वेबसाइट पर तथा सीडीएसएल की वेबसाइट पर अपलोड की जाएगी तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को भी प्रेषित की जाएगी।

यदि आपको ई-बोटिंग के बारे में कुछ पूछना है अथवा कोई समस्या है, आप www.eyolingindia.com पर हेल्प सेक्शन के अतर्गल उपलब्ध बहुआ पूछे जाने वाले प्रस्न (एफएक्यूज) तथा ई-वोटिंग मैनुअल देखें अथवा helpdesk.eyoting@cdslindia.com पर मेल भेजें। हेल्पडेस्क से उनके टोलकी नम्बर 1800-200-5533 पर भी सम्पर्क किया जा सकता है।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश हास वास्ते रीवा टैक्सटाइल्स लिमिटेड

हस्ता./--(रवीन्द्र गर्ग)

अध्यक्ष एवं पूर्ण कालिक निदेशक कीआईएन : 00202164

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांकित : 5,जून 2017

200 May 100 May